Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024

RMP24-000626

RMP24-000627

RMP24-000628

RMP24-000629

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

0 BLK ARBOR DR
3940 MEADOW DR
1460 GOLF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4801 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

0 BLK SHADY CT

4736 ARBOR DR

3502 PLUM GROVE DR
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3715 BLUEBIRD LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5200 NEWPORT DR
11600 IRVING PARK RD

11600 IRVING PARK RD

3300 KIRCHOFF RD
4418 EUCLID AVE
3939 WINNETKA AVE
1901 GOLF RD

NORTHAMPTON DR /
CALVERT DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

SEX OFFENSE

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/1/2024 10:53:01 AM



Incident Date Report Number

3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024

3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024

RMP24-000630

RMP24-000637

RMP24-000637

RMP24-000637

RMP24-000636

RMP24-000631
RMP24-000632

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3504 TEAL CT

1990 CENTRAL RD
2410 ALGONQUIN RD

3105 MARTIN LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
116 BENT CREEK CT
4418 EUCLID AVE
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4305 WEBER DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:4201
WEBER DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5600 ASTOR LN

1770 W ALGONQUIN RD
2905 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3402 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP
2281 HICKS RD

Incident

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
RECKLESS DRIVING
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP
CODE 2

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/1/2024 10:53:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/28/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/28/2024 RMP24-000633 3000 KIRCHOFF RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP
3/28/2024 RMP24-000634 1301 MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
3/28/2024 4007 ALGONQUIN RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024 APPROX LOC:4005 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
3/28/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/28/2024 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/28/2024 1701 GOLF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024 LAT: <42.049225> LONG: WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.001236>
3/28/2024 1200 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024 APPROX LOC: 3950 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
INDUSTRIAL AVE
3/28/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024 3800 INDUSTRIAL AVE TRAFFIC STOP
3/28/2024 4600 LINCOLN AVE SPECIAL
3/28/2024 RMP24-000642 2302 BIRCH LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024 RMP24-000642 2302 BIRCH LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024 4714 ARBOR DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024 RMP24-000635 4889 WEBER DR FIGHT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024 1411 JILL CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/1/2024 10:53:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/1/2024 10:53:01 AM



