



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/28/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		APPROX LOC: 4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		0 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000626	4736 ARBOR DR	SEX OFFENSE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		3502 PLUM GROVE DR	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/28/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		3715 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000627	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024	RMP24-000628	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2024		4418 EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		3939 WINNETKA AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000629	NORTHAMPTON DR / CALVERT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/28/2024		3504 TEAL CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		1990 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		3105 MARTIN LN	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2024	RMP24-000630	116 BENT CREEK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		4418 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/28/2024	RMP24-000637	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000637	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000637	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/28/2024	RMP24-000636	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		APPROX LOC:4201 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000631	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
3/28/2024	RMP24-000632	5600 ASTOR LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		1770 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2024		2905 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2024		3402 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2024		2281 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/28/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2024	RMP24-000633	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000634	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
3/28/2024		4007 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		APPROX LOC:4005 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2024		1701 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		LAT: <42.049225> LONG: <-88.001236>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024		1200 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		APPROX LOC: 3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/28/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024		3800 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2024		4600 LINCOLN AVE	SPECIAL	
3/28/2024	RMP24-000642	2302 BIRCH LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000642	2302 BIRCH LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2024	RMP24-000635	4889 WEBER DR	FIGHT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2024		1411 JILL CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER